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Munster Novice and under 23 Women Cross Country Individual results

Athletes Name
Evelyn Maher
Ellen Mccarthy
Ann Marie Connellan
Moya Whelan
Orna Murray

Kelly Fitzgerald
Louise Fogarty
Irene Eighan
Geraldine Vahey
Tanya Cox

Emily Goff

Maeve Flannery
Carla Murray
Suzanne Shine
Sharon Cantwell
Elaine Horgan
Sorcha Kearney
Lisa Quinlan
Clodagh Fitzgerald
Eileen Leahy
Caroline Murphy
Eimear Loughman
Marie Kelly
Deirbhile Browne
Karen Coughlan
Niamh O Connor
Jacqueline Hughes
Sarah Mulcahy
Erica Wallace
Clotilde Fitzgibbon
Aisling Maher

Orla Mc donald
Sareen Walsh

Lisa Mcgrath
Louise Riordan
Catriona Meehan
Catherine O'Sullivan
Mary Barrett

Mary Cahill
Josephine Grumbridge
Marina Lilina Seymour
Eileen Finn

Kate Downes
Geraldine Hartnett

Club

Templemore AC
Skibbereen AC
Ennis Track AC
Clonmel AC
Ferrybank AC
West Waterford AC
Moyne AC

St Finbarrs AC
Ennis Track AC
Dooneen AC
Ferrybank AC

Derg AC

Tulla AC

Clonmel AC

Moyne AC
Clonmel AC

St Finbarrs AC
Moyne AC

St Finbarrs AC
Midleton AC
Gneeveguilla AC
Dundrum AC

St Finbarrs AC

St Marys (Clare) AC
Dundrum AC

East Cork AC
Thurles Crokes AC
St Catherine's AC
Tralee Harriers AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
Moyne AC
Templemore AC
Clonmel AC

Ennis Track AC
Star of the Laune AC
St Marys (Clare) AC
Galtee Runners AC
An Riocht AC

Ennis Track AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
West Limerick AC
Grange/Fermoy AC

County
Tipperary
Cork
Clare
Tipperary
Waterford
Waterford
Tipperary
Cork
Clare
Limerick
Waterford
Clare
Clare
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork
Tipperary
Cork
Cork
Kerry
Tipperary
Cork
Clare
Tipperary
Cork
Tipperary
Cork
Kerry
Cork
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Clare
Kerry
Clare
Cork
Kerry
Clare
Cork
Cork
Cork
Limerick
Cork

Time
15:10
15:12
15:15
15:18
15:25
15:28
15:38
15:40
15:43
15:47
16:00
16:03
16:04
16:04
16:08
16:10
16:10
16:14
16:16
16:20
16:21
16:23
16:28
16:34
16:34
16:44
16:45
16:50
16:59
17:00
17:05
17:06
17:18
17:31
17:33
17:37
17:38
17:41
17:44
18:18
18:21
18:30
18:34
19:48

Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women
Novice Women

Under 23

Under 23

Under 23

Under 23
Under 23

Under 23

Under 23

Under 23

Under 23

Bib

1081
1068
1045
1035
1054
1087
1065
1072
1046
1039
1050
1038
1085
1037
1066
1032
1076
1064
1071
1062
1056
1041
1074
1078
1042
1043
1083
1069
1084
1057
1063
1082
1036
1047
1079
1077
1055
1029
1049
1060
1061
1058
1086
1059



Position Place

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

17
19
23
67

14
16
33
67

15
18
31
71

34
39
85

30
40
41
42
153

Munster Novice Women Inter Club results

Name

1072 Irene Eighan

1076 Sorcha Kearney
1071 Clodagh Fitzgerald
1074 Marie Kelly

1035 Moya Whelan
1037 Suzanne Shine
1032 Elaine Horgan
1036 Sareen Walsh

1065 Louise Fogarty
1066 Sharon Cantwell
1064 Lisa Quinlan
1063 Aisling Maher

1045 Ann Marie Connellan
1046 Geraldine Vahey
1047 Lisa Mcgrath

1049 Mary Cahill

1057 Clotilde Fitzgibbon
1060 Josephine Grumbridge
1061 Marina Lilina Seymour
1058 Eileen Finn

Team Name

St Finbarrs AC
St Finbarrs AC
St Finbarrs AC
St Finbarrs AC

Clonmel AC
Clonmel AC
Clonmel AC
Clonmel AC

Moyne AC
Moyne AC
Moyne AC
Moyne AC

Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC

Grange/Fermoy AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
Grange/Fermoy AC

Gun Time

15:40
16:10
16:16
16:28

15:18
16:04
16:10
17:18

15:38
16:08
16:14
17:05

15:15
15:43
17:31
17:44

17:00
18:18
18:21
18:30



Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Place

Munster Novice Women Inter County Results

Name

1 Evelyn Maher

4 Moya Whelan

7 Louise Fogarty
14 Suzanne Shine
26

Team Name

Templemore AC
Clonmel AC
Moyne AC
Clonmel AC

3 Ann Marie Connellar Ennis Track AC

9 Geraldine Vahey
12 Maeve Flannery
13 Carla Murray
37

2 Ellen Mccarthy

8 Irene Eighan
17 Sorcha Kearney
19 Clodagh Fitzgerald
46

21 Caroline Murphy

29 Erica Wallace

35 Louise Riordan

38 Mary Barrett
123

Ennis Track AC
Derg AC
Tulla AC

Skibbereen AC
St Finbarrs AC
St Finbarrs AC
St Finbarrs AC

Gneeveguilla AC
Tralee Harriers AC
Star of the Laune AC
An Riocht AC

County

Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary

Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare

Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork

Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry

Time

15:10
15:18
15:38
16:04

15:15
15:43
16:03
16:04

15:12
15:40
16:10
16:16

16:21
16:59
17:33
17:41

Bib

1081
1035
1065
1037

1045
1046
1038
1085

1068
1072
1076
1071

1056
1084
1079
1029



